Course

8:30 AM

Florida Corporate Law
Securities Regulation
Partnership Taxation

1:00 PM

Partnership Taxation
Medical Technology & Law

8:30 AM

Civil Procedure
Civil Procedure
Civil Procedure
1:00 PM
Evidence § A
Evidence § B

8:30 AM

Income Taxation

Secured Transactions

1:00 PM

Immigration Law

International Business Transactions

2019 Spring Final Exam Schedule
February 28, 2019

Instructor
Friday, April 26, 2019

Chertok
Molk
Burke

Burke
Noah

Monday, April 29, 2019
McAlister
Bornstein

Page

Reid
Quinn

Tuesday, April 30, 2019

Hasen
Kettering

Henin-Clark
Mandelbaum

Wednesday, May 1, 2019

8:30 AM
Fiduciary Administration Tritt
Poverty Law Flocks
Florida Constitutional Law Mills
1:00 PM

Thursday, May 2, 2019
8:30 AM
Trusts & Estates McCouch
Insurance Law Molk
Advanced Remedies Roberts
Income Taxation of T&E Calfee
1:00 PM
Criminal Procedure - Adversarial System Johnston
Trademark Law O'Connell
Florida Trusts, Wills and Estates Friel
U.S. Constitutional History Wolf

Section # Room

21825
16053
15517

16084
21817

16392
16393
16394

16562
16563

16082
21826

21806
21836

16570
16118
22566

16196
21805
21829
22486/22156

16528
21815
22328
21832



8:30 AM

Constitutional Law § A
Constitutional Law § B
Contracts § A

Contracts § B

1:00 PM

Florida Bar Topics
Professional Responsibility § B
Professional Responsibility § A

Friday, May 3, 2019

Wolf
Stinneford
Fenster
Clausen

Maxwell
Stinneford
King

Adv Problems in Bankruptcy (3 cr option fulfills W Davis, J

8:30 AM

Criminal Procedure - Police & Police Practices

Employment Law
International Tax IlI
1:00 PM

Mergers & Acquisitions

8:30 AM

Contracts

Property

Unincorporated Business Enterprises
1:00 PM

Real Estate Transactions

Health Care Finance & Delivery

8:30 AM

Estate Planning (JD and LLM)
1:00 PM

Bioethics

Arbitration Law

8:30 AM

Multistate Bar Topics
Corporations

Sales

Corporate Taxation Il
1:00 PM

MID-SEMESTER EXAMS:
Advanced Legal Research
Doing Business in China

Entrepreneurship Principles of Startup Bus.

European Law

Monday, May 6, 2019

Nunn
Bornstein
Brauner

Rhee

Tuesday, May 7, 2019

Harrison
Klein
Rhee

Dollinger
Boyarshinov

Wednesday, May 8, 2019

Tritt

Noah
Johnsen

Thursday, May 9, 2019

Grossman
Kettering
Davis, J
Luke

Mathapo
Zhang
Fenwick
Wiman

16424
21850
16389
16390

15850
16090
16089
16497

16527
21814
22157

21828

16388
16421
16498

16124
16088

21808

21834
16190

22237
16499
16495
15515

16226
22390
15822
21835

(IN-CLASS)

TAKE HOME (FLEXIBLE)



Florida Rules of Judicial Administration
International Environmental Law
International Law of the Sea
International Tax Il

Liability Insurance Law

Marine and Coastal Law Field Course
Taxation of Financial Instruments
Transfer Pricing

TAKE HOME EXAMS (FIXED):
Administrative Law
Constitutional Law § A
Constitutional Law § B

Corporate Finance

European Taxation

Florida Bar Topics (online course)
Florida Juvenile Dependency Law
Local Government Law
Multistate Bar Topics (online course)
Property

TAKE HOME EXAMS (FLEXIBLE (Dates and Times for Flex Exams Vary)):

Accounting for Lawyers

Child, Parent & State

Comparative Law

Complex Federal Criminal Investigation
Deferred Compensation

Electronic Discovery

Finance for Lawyers

Florida Civil Procedure

Introduction to the Legal System in the US
Procedures in Tax Fraud Cases

Race, Crime and Justice

Timing Issues in Taxation

NO EXAM COURSES:

American Legal Thought

Appellate Advocacy

Business Legal Research

Business Transactions & Document Drafting
Clinics

Doing Business in China

Entrepreneurship Legal Practicum
Environmental Capstone

FINRA Arbitration

Florida Criminal Procedure

International Criminal Law

International Environmental Law Skills 1&l1
International Tax Planning

Borman
Virzo
Virzo
Brauner
Richmond
Ankersen
Lokken
Bowen

Flournoy
Dowd

Hernandez-Truyol

Rhee
Wiman
Maxwell
Pennypacker
Little
Grossman
Flournoy

Willis
King
Malavet
Irick
Murray
Hamilton
Willis
Hamilton
Malavet
Phillips
Russell-Brown
Willis

Collier
All
Marks
Aronson
All
Zhang
Minch
Stein
Johnsen

Haughton Worrell

Jacobs
Ankersen
Murray

21830
16158
15782
15516
16157
15788
22153
15548

21810
21849
21848
21804
15621
15851
21824
21813
22327
16395

16125
21816
16530
21831
15545
15787
16225
16533
15512
15546
16189
15514

TAKE HOME (FIXED)
TAKE HOME (FIXED)
TAKE HOME (FIXED)
(IN-CLASS)
(IN-CLASS)
(IN-CLASS)
TAKE HOME (FIXED)

26-Apr
3-May
3-May
1-May
3-May
3-May
7-May
29-Apr
9-May
7-May

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



International Tax Planning Practicum
Law and Entrepreneurship

Law Practice Management & Technology
Legal Drafting

Legal Research

Mediation

Negotiation

Negotiation

Patent Prosecution

Pretrial Practice

Public Speaking for Lawyers

Real Estate Document Drafting

Real Estate Transactions Practicum
Seminars

State & Local Taxation

Trial Advocacy

Trial Practice

Herzfeld
Sokol
Glover/Thompson
All

All
Davis, R.
Johnsen
Cohen
Colitz
Zedalis
Wihnyk
Kabler
Tancig
All

Friel
Schwait
Zedalis
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