2019 S	pring Final Exam Sche	dule	
	February 28, 2019		
Course	Instructor	Section #	Room
	Friday, April 26, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Florida Corporate Law	Chertok	21825	
Securities Regulation	Molk	16053	
Partnership Taxation	Burke	15517	
1:00 PM			
Partnership Taxation	Burke	16084	
Medical Technology & Law	Noah	21817	
	Monday, April 29, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Civil Procedure	McAlister	16392	
Civil Procedure	Bornstein	16393	
Civil Procedure	Page	16394	
1:00 PM			
Evidence § A	Reid	16562	
Evidence § B	Quinn	16563	
	Tuesday, April 30, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Income Taxation	Hasen	16082	
Secured Transactions	Kettering	21826	
1:00 PM			
Immigration Law	Henin-Clark	21806	
International Business Transactions	Mandelbaum	21836	
	Nednesday, May 1, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Fiduciary Administration	Tritt	16570	
Poverty Law	Flocks	16118	
Florida Constitutional Law	Mills	22566	
1:00 PM			
	Thursday, May 2, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Trusts & Estates	McCouch	16196	
Insurance Law	Molk	21805	
Advanced Remedies	Roberts	21829	
Income Taxation of T&E	Calfee	22486/22156	
1:00 PM			
Criminal Procedure - Adversarial System	Johnston	16528	
Trademark Law	O'Connell	21815	
Florida Trusts, Wills and Estates	Friel	22328	
U.S. Constitutional History	Wolf	21832	

	Friday, May 3, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Constitutional Law § A	Wolf	16424	
Constitutional Law § B	Stinneford	21850	
Contracts § A	Fenster	16389	
Contracts § B	Clausen	16390	
1:00 PM			
Florida Bar Topics	Maxwell	15850	
Professional Responsibility § B	Stinneford	16090	
Professional Responsibility § A	King	16089	
Adv Problems in Bankruptcy (3 cr option fulfills		16497	
N	1onday, May 6, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Criminal Procedure - Police & Police Practices	Nunn	16527	
Employment Law	Bornstein	21814	
International Tax III	Brauner	22157	
1:00 PM			
Mergers & Acquisitions	Rhee	21828	
Т	uesday, May 7, 2019		
8:30 AM			
Contracts	Harrison	16388	
Property	Klein	16421	
Unincorporated Business Enterprises	Rhee	16498	
1:00 PM			
Real Estate Transactions	Dollinger	16124	
Health Care Finance & Delivery	Boyarshinov	16088	
We	dnesday, May 8, 2019		
8:30 AM	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Estate Planning (JD and LLM)	Tritt	21808	
1:00 PM			
Bioethics	Noah	21834	
Arbitration Law	Johnsen	16190	
T	nursday, May 9, 2019		
8:30 AM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Multistate Bar Topics	Grossman	22237	
Corporations	Kettering	16499	
Sales	Davis, J	16495	
Corporate Taxation II	Luke	15515	
1:00 PM			
MID-SEMESTER EXAMS:			
Advanced Legal Research	Mathapo	16226	(IN-CLASS)
Doing Business in China	Zhang	22390	(
Entrepreneurship Principles of Startup Bus.	Fenwick	15822	TAKE HOME (FL
European Law	Wiman	21835	

Florida Rules of Judicial Administration	Borman	21830	TAKE HOME (FIXED)
International Environmental Law	Virzo	16158	TAKE HOME (FIXED)
International Law of the Sea	Virzo	15782	TAKE HOME (FIXED)
International Tax II	Brauner	15516	(IN-CLASS)
Liability Insurance Law	Richmond	16157	(IN-CLASS)
Marine and Coastal Law Field Course	Ankersen	15788	(IN-CLASS)
Taxation of Financial Instruments	Lokken	22153	TAKE HOME (FIXED)
Transfer Pricing	Bowen	15548	

TAKE HOME EXAMS (FIXED):			
Administrative Law	Flournoy	21810	26-Apr
Constitutional Law § A	Dowd	21849	3-May
Constitutional Law § B	Hernandez-Truyol	21848	3-May
Corporate Finance	Rhee	21804	1-May
European Taxation	Wiman	15621	3-May
Florida Bar Topics (online course)	Maxwell	15851	3-May
Florida Juvenile Dependency Law	Pennypacker	21824	7-May
Local Government Law	Little	21813	29-Apr
Multistate Bar Topics (online course)	Grossman	22327	9-May
Property	Flournoy	16395	7-May

TAKE HOME EXAMS (FLEXIBLE (Dates and Time	nes for Flex Exams Vary)):		
Accounting for Lawyers	Willis	16125	TBA
Child, Parent & State	King	21816	TBA
Comparative Law	Malavet	16530	TBA
Complex Federal Criminal Investigation	Irick	21831	TBA
Deferred Compensation	Murray	15545	TBA
Electronic Discovery	Hamilton	15787	TBA
Finance for Lawyers	Willis	16225	TBA
Florida Civil Procedure	Hamilton	16533	TBA
Introduction to the Legal System in the US	Malavet	15512	TBA
Procedures in Tax Fraud Cases	Phillips	15546	TBA
Race, Crime and Justice	Russell-Brown	16189	TBA
Timing Issues in Taxation	Willis	15514	TBA

NO EXAM COURSES:	
American Legal Thought	Collier
Appellate Advocacy	All
Business Legal Research	Marks
Business Transactions & Document Drafting	Aronson
Clinics	All
Doing Business in China	Zhang
Entrepreneurship Legal Practicum	Minch
Environmental Capstone	Stein
FINRA Arbitration	Johnsen
Florida Criminal Procedure	Haughton Worrell
International Criminal Law	Jacobs
International Environmental Law Skills I&II	Ankersen
International Tax Planning	Murray

International Tax Planning Practicum	Herzfeld
Law and Entrepreneurship	Sokol
Law Practice Management & Technology	Glover/Thompson
Legal Drafting	All
Legal Research	All
Mediation	Davis, R.
Negotiation	Johnsen
Negotiation	Cohen
Patent Prosecution	Colitz
Pretrial Practice	Zedalis
Public Speaking for Lawyers	Wihnyk
Real Estate Document Drafting	Kabler
Real Estate Transactions Practicum	Tancig
Seminars	All
State & Local Taxation	Friel
Trial Advocacy	Schwait
Trial Practice	Zedalis